## SHELBY COUNTY FISCAL COURT MEETING AGENDA June 4, 2019 6:30 PM Shelby County Courthouse 501 Main Street Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call meeting to order Dan Ison, CJE
- 2. Review and Approval of May 21, 2019 Minutes Sue Carole Perry, County Clerk
- 3. Review and Approval of Budget Transfers Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 4. Review and Approval of Cash Transfers Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 5. Review and Approval of County Invoices Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 6. Review and Approval to re-appoint Sheila Quijas as County Treasurer for a 4 year term ending 06/30/2023 **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 7. Review and Approval of Resolution of Homeland Security Grant Chris Spaulding, EMA Director
- 8. Introduction of Ordinance for Bulleit Distillery Tourism Sales Rusty Newton ABC Administrator
  - 1st Reading of the Ordinance read by Hart Megibben, County Attorney
- 9. Request and Approval to surplus Dan Ison, CJE
  - 2013 Ford Taurus, VIN#1FAHP2M86DG110354 from Sheriff's office.
- 10. Request and Approval to hire Larry Likes as Full-Time Paramedic with an annual salary of \$39,381.76 with start date of June 7, 2019 Jerrett Barnes, Chief EMS
- 11. Review and Approval to appoint Steve Hornback to Assessment Appeals Board **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 12. Review and Approval to hire Stephen Smoot as full time 911 dispatcher starting at \$15.00 per hour **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 13. Review and Approval to appoint Matt Szurko to fill vacant lodging seat on Tourism Board Dan Ison, CJE

- 14. Review and Approval to re-appoint Vance Riester to fill the County at-large seat on Tourism Board **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 15. Review and Approval for re-appointment of Bob McDowell to the Simpsonville Fire Department Board **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 16. Review and Approval for the Shelby County Administrative Code Dan Ison, CJE
- 17. Review and Approval to appoint Ross Webb to the Shelby County Development Board – **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 18. Committee Reports
- 19. Adjournment

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations including auxiliary aids contact the Shelby County Judge-Executive's Office-April Skelton, ADA Coordinator at (502) 633-1220 at least one week in advance of the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.